N1800002319

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



600309458976 02/27/13-01027-009 ++97.50

> FILED 2010 FEB 27 PH 3: 24 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

> > MAR - 2 2018 K Brumbley



Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tatlahassee, FL 32314

The Kingdom Institute, Inc.

SUBJECT:

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

James D. Harris

FROM: _

Name (Printed or typed)

2015 Cameron Drive

Address

Pensacola, FL 32505

City, State & Zip

850-261-2500

Daytime Telephone number

jim@thekingdominstitute.org

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

	<u>PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>					
2015	Principal <u>street</u> address: Cameron Drive, Pensacola, FL 32505		Mailing address. if differe	ent is:		
	PURPOSE Second			SECRETAR)	2018 FEB 2	
				LE. FLORIDA	7 PH 3: 24	רז -כ
<u>RTICLE IV</u>	MANNER OF ELECTION The manne	er in which the dire	ctors are elected and appointed: _	See Atta		
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT		ctors are elected and appointed: _			
RTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	<u>"ORS</u> Name and Title	ctors are elected and appointed:			
RTICLE V	<i>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT</i> James D Harris, President & Treasurer le:	<u>"ORS</u>	ctors are elected and appointed: Dan Gifford, Vice President			
<u>RTICLE V</u> ame and Titl ddress	<i>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT</i> James D Harris, President & Treasurer e: 2015 Cameron Drive Pensacola, FL 32505 Brenda Harris, Secretary	<u>ORS</u> Name and Title Address: 	Dan Gifford. Vice President 3116 Brittany Court Pensacola, FL 32504			
RTICLE V ame and Titl ddress ame and Titl	<i>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT</i> James D Harris, President & Treasurer e: 2015 Cameron Drive Pensacola, FL 32505 Brenda Harris, Secretary	<u>"ORS</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Dan Gifford. Vice President 3116 Brittany Court Pensacola, FL 32504			
<u>RTICLE V</u> ame and Titl ddress ame and Titl	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT James D Harris, President & Treasurer 2015 Cameron Drive Pensacola, FL 32505 Brenda Harris, Secretary e: 2015 Cameron Drive	<u>"ORS</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Dan Gifford. Vice President 3116 Brittany Court Pensacola, FL 32504			
<u>RTICLE V</u> ame and Titl ddress ame and Titl ddress	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT James D Harris, President & Treasurer 2015 Cameron Drive Pensacola, FL 32505 Brenda Harris, Secretary e: 2015 Cameron Drive	<i>ORS</i> Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address:	Ctors are elected and appointed: Dan Gifford, Vice President 3116 Brittany Court Pensacola, FL 32504			
<u>RTICLE V</u> Vame and Titl Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT James D Harris, President & Treasurer 2015 Cameron Drive Pensacola, FL 32505 Brenda Harris, Secretary e: 2015 Cameron Drive Pensacola, FL 32505	`ORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Name and Title Name and Title Name and Title	Ctors are elected and appointed: Dan Gifford, Vice President 3116 Brittany Court Pensacola, FL 32504		-	

<u>ARTICLE 1 NAME</u> The Kingdom Institute, Inc. The name of the corporation shall be:

Address	·	Address:
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:
Address	<u> </u>	Address:
_		
	REGISTERED AGENT orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acc James D. Harris 2015 Cameron Drive Pensacola, FL 32505	
	INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is: James D. Harris	

Name:		
	2015 Cameron Drive	
Address:		
	Pensacola, FL 32505	

<u>ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:</u>

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: _______. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I any familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

2/22/18

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.

M. M. Haus Required Signature of Incorporator

•

The Kingdom Institute, Inc. Articles of Incorporation Attachment 1

.

ARTICLE III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

SAID CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED EXCLUSIVELY FOR CHARITABLE, RELIGIOUS, EDUCATIONAL, AND SCIENTIFIC PURPOSES, INCLUDING, FOR SUCH PURPOSES, THE MAKING OF DISTRIBUTIONS TO ORGANIZATIONS THAT QUALIFY AS EXEMPT ORGANIZATIONS UNDER SECTION 501(C)(3) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE, OR THE CORRESPONDING SECTION OF ANY FUTURE FEDERAL TAX CODE.

NO PART OF THE NET EARNINGS OF THE CORPORATION SHALL INURE TO THE BENEFIT OF, OR BE DISTRIBUTABLE TO ITS MEMBERS, TRUSTEES, OFFICERS, OR OTHER PRIVATE PERSONS, EXCEPT THAT THE CORPORATION SHALL BE AUTHORIZED AND EMPOWERED TO PAY REASONABLE COMPENSATION FOR SERVICES RENDERED AND TO MAKE PAYMENTS AND DISTRIBUTIONS IN FURTHERANCE OF THE PURPOSES SET FORTH IN THE STATEMENT OF PURPOSE HEREOF. THE PROPERTY OF THIS CORPORATION IS IRREVOCABLY DEDICATED TO GLOBAL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INSTITUTE, INC.'S 501(C)(3) EXEMPT PURPOSE(S) AND NO PART OF THE NET INCOME OR ASSETS OF THIS CORPORATION SHALL EVER INURE TO THE BENEFIT OF ANY DIRECTOR, OFFICER, OR MEMBER THEREOF, OR TO THE BENEFIT OF ANY PRIVATE INDIVIDUAL.

NO SUBSTANTIAL PART OF THE ACTIVITIES OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE THE CARRYING ON OF PROPAGANDA, OR OTHERWISE ATTEMPTING TO INFLUENCE LEGISLATION, AND THE CORPORATION SHALL NOT PARTICIPATE IN, OR INTERVENE IN (INCLUDING THE PUBLISHING OR DISTRIBUTION OF STATEMENTS) ANY POLITICAL CAMPAIGN ON BEHALF OF OR IN OPPOSITION TO ANY CANDIDATE FOR PUBLIC OFFICE. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY OTHER PROVISION OF THESE ARTICLES, THIS CORPORATION SHALL NOT, EXCEPT TO AN INSUBSTANTIAL DEGREE, ENGAGE IN ANY ACTIVITIES OR EXERCISE ANY POWERS THAT ARE NOT IN FURTHERANCE OF THE PURPOSES OF THIS CORPORATION.

UPON THE DISSOLUTION OF THE CORPORATION, ASSETS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED FOR ONE OR MORE EXEMPT PURPOSES WITHIN THE MEANING OF SECTION 501(C)(3) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE, OR THE CORRESPONDING SECTION OF ANY FUTURE FEDERAL TAX CODE, OR SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED TO THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT, OR TO A STATE OR LOCAL GOVERNMENT, FOR A PUBLIC PURPOSE.

ARTICLE IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS (NEVER TO BE LESS THAN 3).